
East Tennessee Spring Fling
April 16-17, 2021
McDonald, Tennessee
Judges: Kevin Bailey, Mike Carter, Paul Livingston

LITE SHOD PLANTATION AMATEUR SPECIALTY
1. IM DIXIE BLUE, Kara Graham for Graham/Jones
2. IM MAJESTIC, Karen Baum O/E
3. BIG BAD BAM, Nathan Nixon for Darrell Collins

PLANTATION PLEASURE AMATEUR
1. GINTASTIC, Andee Patton for Brad Patton
2. JUST JOSE IT, Becky Barnes O/E
3. SHES IN STRONG DEMAND, Chelsey Harvey for Franklin Harvey
4. GRITS IN DIXIE, Kara Graham for Graham/Jones
5. MR JOSE WALKS, Kim Parker for Bobby/Kim Parker

COUNTRY PLEASURE AMATEUR
1. MATTEL, Shea Sproles for Emma Jo Eversole
2. IM SOULJA BOY, Chelsey Harvey for Anne Evans
3. EXETER, Diane Givens for Helton/Givens
4. OUR MILESTONE, Taylor Rasmussen O/E

RACKING TRAIL PLEASURE
1. CHEER ME ON, Tracy Bottoms O/E
2. DIXIES DESIRE, Aubrey Derrickson O/E
3. SHEZA TOTAL PACKAGE, Autumn Telgen for Jennifer Telgen
4. TOP HONORS SMF, Jesse Crosslin for Fawn Weaver
5. IM IN THE SPOTLIGHT, Kendra Yates for Cody/Kendra Yates

15.2 & UNDER
1. DELIGHTFUL JOSE, Link Webb for Margaret McLaughlin
2. SMOOTH AS TENNWHISKEY, Bill Cantrell for Dee Cantrell
3. IM JFK BOLD, Buck Williams for Rolfe Mullins
4. RIO LOBO 7HF, Jackie Barron for Sam Kite

TRAIL PLEASURE AMATEUR
1. PISTOLS SENORITA, Diane Givens for Vickie Penick
2. SHES JAZZ STATION 109, Chelsey Harvey for Franklin Harvey
3. MARTINIS AT SEVEN, Jenny Earhart O/E
4. HES PUTTIN ON ROSES, Anita Bradshaw O/E



THREE YEAR OLD MARES/GELDINGS
1. MERCY WALKED IN, Keith Blackburn for Amy Blackburn
2. SHES LIMITLESS THF, Scott Beaty for McWilliams Farm
3. I AM DABO, Chris Helton for Jimbo Conner
4. WALKING CHARLIE HORSE, Dustin McInturff for Naomi Barkley
5. I AM FREE, Bobby Hugh for Mark/Sharon Thomas
6. JOSE ON COMMAND, Kevin Gower for John Johnson

AMATEUR GENTLEMEN
1. JOSES BANDOLEER, Donald Robinson O/E

RACKING FOUR & UNDER
1. JET BLACK PATRIOT THF, Bryan Barnhill for Greg Kiser

AMATEUR TWO YEAR OLD
1. MISS DELTA JOSE, Summer Brooks for Dwight Brooks
2. IM PRINCESS CHARLOTTE, Jackie Doyle O/E

AMATEUR LADIES
1. IM A JAZZ MASTER, Jill Relford for Praters BBQ &Mike Wilhelm Trucking
2. THE IRON DOOR, Sarah Coffee Burks O/E
3. KINGS SILVER COMMAND, Lucky Collins for Donald Collins
4. NINE DAYS ON THE ROAD, Michelle Schoenvogel O/E
5. HES MY ALIBI, Bethany Lackey O/E
6. BREAKIN PAROLE, Andrea Claborn O/E
7. IM HUGO BOSS, Casey McInturff for Ann Southerland
8. KENTUCKY PROUD, Skylan Wilson for Martina Heiss

STYLE RACKING
1. PUSHERS BAY HAWK, Greg Kiser O/E

SPEED RACKING YOUTH
1. UNFORGIVEN, Chelsey Harvey O/E
2. THE COALFIELD EXPRESS, Hayden Atrip for Kendra Yates
3. GRIZZLEY, Jaci Sutherland for Billy Fell
4. BAD COMPANY, Macy Hardy for Danny/Miranda Hardy

OPEN MARES/GELDINGS
1. WALLEN, Chris Helton for Jimbo Conner
2. A JAZZY GEN, Kevin Gower for Michael Chandler
3. THE SPORTSTER, Brandon Givens for Henry/Paulette Adkins
4. THE TITLE BOUT, Derek Monahan for Eli Granus
5. DO MORE JOSE, Buck Williams for Peaches Searles
6. RUPP, Brent Coburn for Lee Properties LLC



7. IM ACES AND EIGHTS, Cedarious Henry for Narritis Avent
8. THANKS FOR CASH, Nick Price for Sarah Coffee Burks

PARK PERFORMANCE
1. CRIMSON COACH, Bobby Hugh for Jamen Smith
2. RITZY HOT ROD, Kevin Gower for Yvonne Gilbreath
3. NINETY PROOF, Jeff Green for Debra Claycomb
4. JAZZ KINGS DIAMOND LADY, Jonathan Baskin for Amanda Parrott
5. A CASH PROMISE, Brandon Givens for Ashley Helton Givens
6. GO PEYTON GO, Jackie Barron for Emma Jo Eversole
7. AN AMERICAN SNIPER, Kirstie Southwood for Kenneth Gilliam
8. DARK & SHADY, Stacy Gunter for Ann Southerland

AMATEUR FIVE YEAR OLD
1. AMERICA STRONG, Lucky Collins for Don Collins
2. THE SKY COACH HH, Hayse Harrison for Leah Anne Harrison
3. IM FITZGERALD GRANT, Tim Towns for Summer Brooks
4. IM HONORED, Bo Adams for Billy Knight
5. MISS BAD N BOSSY, Sid Baker for The David Reedy Family

RACKING AMATEUR LADIES
1. JOSES DOOR BUSTER, Angie Banks for Allie Banks

ALL DAY PLEASURE AMATEUR
1. SHES BLACK AS COAL, Jenny Earhart O/E
2. TIGRE, Shea Sproles O/E
3. JUST CALL ME DUKE, Deirdre Strickland for Dana Holt
4. DIXIES DESIRE, Aubrey Derrickson O/E
5. LA ESTRELLA, Hillary Stewart for Mila Williams
6. SHEZA TOTAL PACKAGE, Autumn Telgen for Jennifer Telgen

THREE YEAR OLD STALLIONS
1. M T POCKETS, Nick Plafcan for L D/Tammy Austin
2. HONORS IMAGE, Joseph King for Brian/Tanya Strickland
3. HES A LUCKY STRIKE, Bryan Barnhill for Joe Barnes

RACKING AMATEUR GENTLEMEN
1. INTERNATIONAL PLAYBOY, Gary Kiser O/E
2. ILL HAVE ANOTHER, Brent Carter O/E
3. THE CLASS ACT, Craig Thomas O/E

TRAIL PLEASURE FIVE & UNDER
1. PISTOLS SENORITA, Ashley Helton Givens for Vickie Penick



ETWHA MEMBERS ONLY
1. A HOME RUN BY TED, Greg Kiser O/E
2. JAZZS MAGIC MAN, Steve Davis O/E
3. TITLESTS GRAND SLAM, Naomi Barkley O/E
4. CASHS SECOND CHANCE, Leigh Ann Harrison O/E
5. MISS COCO CHANEL, Hayley Proffitt for Jamie Ailshie
6. THE TITLEIST PRESTIGE, Ray Carr O/E
7. TARHEELS IRRESISTIBLE, Skylar Wilson for Martina Heiss
8. SHOWBOATS PIT BOSS, Skyler Nipper O/E
9. WALK ON COMMAND, Karen Baum O/E

SPEED RACKING FOUR & UNDER
1. LIL BIG TOWN, Jeff Carter for Frog Carter Stables
2. HITCHIN A RIDE, Cody Yates for Cody/Kendra Yates
3. HAWK, Julie Summitt O/E
4. VOODOO, Tori Stancil O/E
5. ROCK STARS SOUTHERN BELLE, Cody Watson O/E

RACKING 15.2 & UNDER
1. JOSES VOODOO CHILD, Stephanie Carter for Stephanie/Raelynn Carter

TRAIL PLEASURE YOUTH
1. SHES JAZZ STATION 109, Chelsey Harvey for Franklin Harvey
2. HES PUTTIN ON ROSES, Taylor Strickler for Anita Bradshaw

AMATEUR FOUR YEAR OLD
1. ALFA ROMEO, Gary Kiser O/E
2. ALL SHOOK UP WTC, Sabrina Matthews for Terry/Sabrina Matthews
3. HONORED & PROUD, Rodney Koger for The Koger Family
4. IM LOCK N LOAD, Jodi Fisher for Jackie Greenwalt
5. GIN BUZZ, Mike Hiles for Mike/Lisa Hiles

COUNTRY PLEASURE AMATEUR FIVE & UNDER
1. MATTEL, Shea Sproles for Emma Jo Eversole
2. OUR MILESTONE, Taylor Rasmussen O/E
3. THE NOTORIOUS G B G, Deirdre Strickland O/E

SHOW PLEASURE AMATEUR
1. BE REAL, Pam Fears O/E
2. STRETCH YOUR DOLLAR, Lucky Collins for Don Collins
3. NO FLEX ZONE, Alainna Sharp for Jerry Sharp
4. HES BEAR BRYANT, Ray Carr for Ray Carr Family
5. THUNDER IN THE SKY, Elaine Ray O/E
6. THE KING OF BLUES, Emily Kiser Jackson for Gary Kiser



7. HES SERIOUS BLACK, Rodney Koger for The Koger Family
8. IM A ROD, James Walker O/E
9. COACHS PEYTON MANNING, Callie Tipton for Gary Rutledge
10. THE SMOKIN GUNN J, Brooklyn Fuss O/E

AMATEUR PONIES
1. TONY THE PONY, Lucky Collins for Don/Lucky Collins
2. OUTTA CONTROL, Kenneth Gilliam O/E
3. OLD EL PASO, Skylan Wilson for Melissa Wilson/Brittany Cunningham
4. LITTLE GTO, Sterling Carter O/E
5. THE GREY GATSBY, Sid Baker for The COJ Syndicate

LITE SHOD
1. COACHMAN, Jonathan Baskin for Michael Chandler
2. IM MAJESTIC, Derek Monahan for Karen Baum

AMATEUR THREE YEAR OLD
1. SHES LIMITLESS THF, Heidi McWilliams for McWilliams Farm
2. JOSES LITTLE GEN, Summer Brooks for Dwight Brooks
3. HES A LUCKY STRIKE, Greg Kiser O/E
4. I AM FREE, Renee Lainhart for Mark/Sharon Thomas
5. IM SOUTHERN ROYALTY, April Jeffers for Brian Jeffers
6. LOVEBIRD, Jennifer Bingham for Ginger Williams
7. IM BAKER MAYFIELD, Tim Towns O/E
8. SHES A SUPER GENERATION, Brian Graham O/E
9. CHARLIES IN CONTROL, Donald Robinson O/E

RACKING AMATEUR COUNTRY PLEASURE
1. MISS ACC, Makayla Latham for Callie Tipton
2. POWER SHOT, Maggie Copenhaver O/E
3. ANGEL FROM ABOVE, Macie Sprewell O/E
4. THE LONG SHOT, Ruby Culberson O/E
5. CINNABUN, Brent Carter O/E
6. IM RICKY RITZ, Sammy Burns for Sammy/Marsha Burns

TWO YEAR OLD MARES/GELDINGS
1. TIJUANA GIN, Brandon Givens for Paulette Atkins
2. MY LORIE DARLIN T H F, Scott Beaty for Abby Fox
3. THE DIXIE GAL, Ryan Blackburn for Tina Moss
4. JAZZ ON YOUR MIND, Brandon Ailshie for Jamie Armstrong

RACKING TRAIL PLEASURE YOUTH
1. JOSES MORNING AT THE RITZ, Makayla Latham for Charity Latham
2. DIXIES DESIRE, Aubrey Derrickson O/E



3. DANGEROUS DUCHESS, Chelsey Harvey for Franklin Harvey
4. IM IN THE SPOTLIGHT, Macy Hardy for Cody/Kendra Yates
5. KATT WILLIAMS, Walker Williams O/E

COUNTRY PLEASURE YOUTH
1. MATTEL, Taylor Strickler for Emma Jo Eversole
2. IM SOULJA BOY, Chelsey Harvey for Anne Evans
3. OUR MILESTONE, Taylor Rasmussen O/E

PRO AM
1. IM BLACK GEN, Lucky Collins for Don/Lucky Collins
2. BREAKIN PAROLE, Andrea Claborn O/E
3. HES MY ALIBI, Bethany Lackey O/E
4. OUTTA CONTROL, Kenneth Gilliam O/E
5. FIRE AND RAIN R R, Greg Kiser/Bryan Barnhill for Cliff Rivers
6. JOHN GRUDEN, Ray Carr/Buck Williams for Ray Carr Family
7. JAZZ SUPREME, Cathy Stacy O/E

TRAIL PLEASURE AMATEUR FIVE & UNDER
1. PISTOLS SENORITA, Diane Givens for Vickie Penick
2. PRETTY HEART, Shea Sproles O/E
3. TOP HONORS SMF, Jesse Crosslin for Fawn Weaver
4. CHARLIES GOLD RUSH, Jessica Rowland for Eddie Rowland

SHOW PLEASURE
1. BE REAL, Bobby Hugh for Pam Fears
2. DANCE TIME IN TEXAS, Brandon Givens for Ronald/Karin Gamble
3. CALL NINE ONE ONE, Buck Williams for Serena Carr
4. CHARLIE DANGER, Ryan Blackburn for Ginger Williams
5. RUPP, Brent Coburn for Lee Properties LLC
6. THUNDER IN THE SKY, Derek Monahan for Elaine Ray
7. BRUBAKER, Link Webb for Tim/Laura Cochran
8. IM A ROD, Israel Conde for James Walker
9. LOOSE AND LUCKY DOC, Kevin Gower for McKenzie Gower
10. MASTER OF HEARTACHE, Jordan Stacy for Mary Morton

AOT SPECIALTY
1. FACE TIME, Joe Cunningham for Dennis Pennington
2. CENTRAL PARK, Chloe Casteel O/E
3. THE JAZZ PLAYER, Sabrina Matthews O/E
4. HAWKS FLYING HIGH, Dean Rouse O/E
5. CHARLIES BLACK LABEL, Andrew Daughtery O/E

YOUTH 11 & UNDER



1. NO FLEX ZONE, Alainna Sharp for Jerry Sharp
2. MISS COCO CHANEL, Braxton Ailshie for Jamie Ailshie
3. IM BELLAGIO, Tristan Bledsoe O/E
4. BLACK GINS BOOTLEGGER, Elizabeth Thomas for Justin/Angie Kolh
5. PUSHERS FAMILY TRADITION, Charlie Stembridge for Rogers/Templeton

AMATEUR 15.2 & UNDER
1. JOSE CHARMING CHARLIE, Dean Rouse O/E
2. THE SPORTSTER, Paulette Adkins for Henry/Paulette Adkins
3. CHROME SISTER, Haley Lane Clay O/E
4. A GOOD TIME CHARLIE, Cassi Slagle O/E
5. JUST WALK AWAY JOE, Amanda Morrison O/E
6. ITS 5 OCLOCK, Callie Tipton O/E
7. LITTLE GTO, Sterling Carter O/E
8. BLACK JACK DOLLY, Jerry Sizemore O/E

SPOTTED LITE SHOD
1. THE MAFIA BOSS, Amy Mays O/E
2. SKYS THE LIMIT, Heather Grizzle for Tim Towns
3. COPPER, Kerilynn Gibson for Ceirra Martin

PARK PERFORMANCE YOUTH
1. MEXICAN FIRE, Callie Garren for Angie Garren
2. CRIMSON COACH, Jamen Smith O/E
3. AN AMERICAN SNIPER, Chelsey Harvey for Kenneth Gilliam

RACKING YOUTH
1. IM LETHAL TOO, Makenzie Ailshie for Ailshie/Scalf
2. A CHARLIES ANGEL (R), Tiffany Smith for Mark Smith
3. THE MENTALIST, Macy Hardy for Melinda Allen

TWO YEAR OLD STALLIONS
1. A STORMY NIGHT IN DIXIE, Link Webb for Joe Barnes
2. CINCO DE CHARLIE, Brandon Ailshie for Pullen Road Mafia
3. A ACE IN THE HOLE, Bryan Barnhill for Greg Kiser
4. NIKO MOON, Renardo Green for Ginger Williams
5. DESIGN OF JOSE, Jordan Stacy for William Bean

RACKING AMATEUR
1. IM SKY HIGH, Greg Kiser O/E
2. INTERNATIONAL PLAYBOY, Emily Kiser Jackson for Gary Kiser
3. JOSES DOOR BUSTER, Angie Banks for Allie Banks
4. ILL HAVE ANOTHER, Brent Carter O/E
5. A POWERFUL MYTY, Ceirra Hatfield O/E



PLANTATION PLEASURE YOUTH
1. SHES IN STRONG DEMAND, Chelsey Harvey for Franklin Harvey
2. A GOLDEN DOLLAR OF GIN, Dallas Reynolds for Tim Reynolds

FOUR YEAR OLD STALLIONS
1. I AM HONORS, Link Webb for Don Collins
2. ALFA ROMEO, Bryan Barnhill for Gary Kiser
3. BOSS ON GIN, Brandon Givens for Doug/Jean Brown
4. UNCLE FRANK, Jimmy Baumgardner for Patty Jones
5. OUT A GIN, Jordan Stacy for Stacy/Floyd

YOUTH 12-17
1. I AM JUNE CASH TCH, Jake Jeffers O/E
2. BUSY LINE, Makayla Latham for Jay Mitchell
3. CONFEDERATE JOSE, Page Peaslee O/E
4. PALM SPRINGS RITZ, Madelyn Gannon for Ryan Gannon
5. A MAJOR PAROLE, Skylan Wilson for Sarah Frisbee
6. BLACK GINS SHADOW DANCIN, Taylor Strickler O/E

PARK PERFORMANCE AMATEUR
1. DIXIES HOUDINI, Bo Adams for Harley McClung
2. JOSES PERFECT HAWK, Macie Sprewell O/E
3. SWEEPIN JOSE, Lexie Stinnett for Jimbo Conner
4. FLOYD MONEY MAYWEATHER, Tim Towns O/E
5. JAZZ KINGS DIAMOND LADY, Amanda Parrott O/E
6. BACKUP POWER, Karen Rickman for Justin Rickman

FOUR YEAR OLD MARES/GELDINGS
1. CHARLIE MCCARTHY, Brad Kirby for Don Collins
2. BUSTED WITH CASH, Larry Latham for Dwight/Dianne Hasty
3. SCHOFIELD, Brandon Ailshie for The Koger Family
4. TITLEIST MASTERPIECE, Bill Cantrell for Larry/Linda Few

ETWHA LADIES AUXILLARY MEMBERS ONLY
1. CASHIN IN ON THE FAITH, April Jeffers for Brian Jeffers
2. BAD ECONOMY, Emily Kiser Jackson O/E
3. WALK ON COMMAND, Karen Baum O/E
4. IM TOM THUMB, Anita Bradshaw O/E
5. NINE DAYS ON THE ROAD, Michelle Schoenvogel O/E

GO AS YOU PLEASE
1. SHES BLACK AS COAL, Jenny Earhart O/E
2. DIXIES DESIRE, Aubrey Derrickson O/E



3. NIGHT TIME CHARLIE, Skyler Stone for Daughtery/Stone
4. MASQUERADING REBEL, Chloe Casteel O/E

AMATEUR SPECIALTY
1. THE TITLE BOUT, Eli Granus O/E
2. CUTTIN IN LINE, Shea Sproles O/E
3. BUSTED BY JOSE, Ray Carr for Ray Carr Family
4. RIGHT SAID TED, Tony Mullins O/E
5. MASTER CLASS, Chelsey Harvey for Franklin Harvey
6. RIVER MASTER, Caitlin Woody for Patty Jones
7. JOSES BANDOLEER, Donald Robinson O/E
8. IM HONORED, Bo Adams for Billy Knight

SPEED RACKING STAKE
1. GREENBRIERS JEZABELLE, Cody Yates O/E
2. NIGHT MOVES, Teresa Williams for Emily Artrip
3. THE COALFIELD EXPRESS, Kendra Yates O/E
4. BANJO, Jackie Stanley O/E
5. BAD COMPANY, Macy Hardy for Danny/Miranda Hardy
6. VOODOO, Tori Stancil O/E
7. ROCKSTAR (R), Cody Watson O/E
8. KIKIN YANKEE GRIZZLY, Jaci Sutherland for Billy Fell
9. SIDEWINDER (R), Riley Snyder for Frog Carter Stables
10. RAWHIDES ROWDY NIGHT SHADE, James Beech O/E

AMATEUR (CANTER)
1. LEAVENWORTH, Donald Robinson O/E

RACKING STAKE
1. SKYLINER, Bryan Barnhill for Greg Kiser
2. THE MASTER GENERAL (R), Daryl Latham for Tyler Brugh
3. SWEEPING THE SPOTLIGHT, Craig Thomas O/E

WALKING HORSE CHAMPIONSHIP
1. CASH AGENDA, Brent Coburn for Al Morgan
2. THE BLACKLISTER, Brandon Givens for Dwight Brooks
3. PUTT FOR DOUGH, Bill Cantrell for Dee Cantrell
4. A HOME RUN BY TED, Bryan Barnhill for Greg Kiser
5. A BIG HONOR, Ryan Blackburn for Dwight Hopper
6. MASTERS STORMY JAZZ, Kevin Gower for McKenzie Gower
7. AN APOCALYPSE, Scott Beaty for Tina Graves
8. THE COMMISION, Tim Plafcan for Michelle Schoenvogel
9. ALL STAR TED, Jordan Stacy for John Robbins


